CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET

BID NUMBER: 24439005

DEPARTMENT: DPI

DATE/TIME: Due Friday, October 6, 2023 @ 3:00 PM

PROJECT: Shawmut & Howland Pump Station– General Contractor

Bids from:	*NON/ TAX	<u>*Vote</u> <u>of</u> <u>Corp</u>	<u>EEO</u>	<u>Bid</u> Bond	<u>Add</u> <u>1-6</u>	<u>OSHA</u>	DCAMM	<u>Ref</u>	<u>Debarment</u>	TOTAL BID PRICE
NAME: WES Construction Corp. ADDRESS: 650 Industrial Drive, Halifax, MA 02338 PHONE/FAX: 781-294-1080 E-MAIL: kvogel@wesconstructioncorp.com	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Total Bid: \$25,105,054.00 Part I Total: \$20,729,465.00 Part II Total: \$4,375,589.00 (For a detailed breakdown of Items, and Sub-Trades please see Attachment A)

The above bid list is accurate and complete as of this 6th day of October, 2023. Sworn under the pains and penalties of perjury.

Tucker Worrall

Procurement Officer

Attachment A

0309-278569 August 2023

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SHAWMUT AVENUE AND HOWLAND STREET PUMPING STATIONS IMPROVEMENTS BID NO. 24439005 PROJECT NO. CWSRF 7089

In accordance with the above understanding, the undersigned proposes to perform the Work, furnish all materials and complete the Work in its entirety in the manner and under the conditions required for the Total (Part I and Part II) Contract Price of:

Twenty-Five Million, One Hundred Five Thousand, and Fifty-Four Dollars

amount in words

_Dollars (\$ 25,105,054.00

)

The subdivisions of the Base Bid are as follows:

Include unit prices if applicable.

Part I - The work of the General Contractor being all work other than that covered by Part II as follows:

Item <u>No.</u>	Estimated Quantity	Brief Description of Items With Unit Price Bid in Words	Unit Bid Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1	L.S.	Construct the Shawmut Avenue Pumping Station complete as shown on the Drawings		
		Eight Million Two Hundred Thousand I	Dollars	\$ 8,200,000.00
		Lump Sum		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2	L.S.	Construct the Howland Street Pumping Station complete as shown on the Drawings		
		Eight Million Two Hundred Thousand I Lump Sum	Dollars	\$_8,200,000.00
3	L.S.	Construct the Septage Receiving Facility complete as shown on the Drawings		
		One Million Five Hundred Thousand D Lump Sum	ollars	\$ <u>1,500,000.00</u>

4	L.S.	Furnish Flygt Chopper Pumps as Specified in Section 432610		
		Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Nint	\$ 266,695.00	
		Lump Sum	¥	
5	L.S.	Furnish Mission Alarm and SPARTAN Controls as Specified in Division 40 of the Specifications		
		One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand <u>Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars</u> Lump Sum		\$ <u>135,720.00</u>
6a	Allowance	Allowance for Eversource Electric Work		
		<u>Twenty Thousand Dollars</u> allowance		\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
6b	Allowance	Allowance for Eversource Gas Work		
		<u>Ten Thousand Dollars</u> allowance		\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
6c	Allowance	Allowance for Comcast Cable Work		
		<u>Twenty Thousand Dollars</u> allowance		\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
7a	600	Rock and Boulder Excavation		
	cu. yds.	<u>Sixty-five Dollars</u> per cubic yard	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>39,000.00</u>
7b	100 cu. yds.	Additional Payment for rock and boulder excavation over the established price		
		One Dollar	§ 1.00	\$ 100.00
		per cubic yard		
8a	1,700 cu. yds.	Soil sampling and excavation of contaminated materials		
		Thirty Dollars	\$ <u>30.00</u>	<u>§</u> 51,000.00
		per cubic yard		

8b 100 tons Transportation and reuse of contaminated material to a <rcs 1="" facility<br="">(Group IB) Fifty Dollars § 50.00 9er ton § 50.00 8c 200 tons Transportation and reuse of contaminated material to an in-state unlined landfill (Group IIA) Sixty Dollars § 60.00 \$ 12,000.00</rcs>	3569 2023
8c 200 Transportation and reuse of contaminated material to an in-state unlined landfill (Group IIA)	
8c 200 Transportation and reuse of contaminated tons material to an in-state unlined landfill (Group IIA)	
Sixty Dollars \$ 60.00 \$ 12,000.00	
per ton	
8d 150 Transportation and reuse of contaminated tons material to an in-state lined landfill (Group IIB)	
One Hundred Twenty Dollars \$ 120.00 \$ 18,000.00	
8e 2,300 Transportation and reuse of contaminated material to an out-of-state landfill (Group III)	
Two Hundred Dollars \$ 200.00 \$ 460,000.00 per ton \$ 200.00 \$ 460,000.00	
8f 100,000 Contaminated groundwater dewatering gal. On-site treatment and discharge Twenty-Five Cents \$ 0.25 U \$ 25,000.00	
per gallon	
9 200 Test Pits cu. yds. Two Hundred Dollars \$ 200.00 \$ 40,000.00 per cubic yard	
10a 250 Controlled Low Strength Material	
cu. yds. <u>Two Hundred Dollars</u> <u>\$ 200.00</u> <u>\$ 50,000.00</u> per cubic yard	
10b 1,700 Select Common Fill cu. yds.	
Thirty Dollars \$ 30.00 \$ 51,000.00 per cubic yard	

1 0 c	500 cu. yds.	Common Fill		
	ou, yus.	Thirty Dollars per cubic yard	\$_30.00	\$_15,000.00
11	100 cu. yds.	Earth excavation and refill below normal grade		
		One Hundred Fifty Dollars per cubic yard	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$_15,000.00
12	1,500 lin. ft	Furnish and install 10" HDPE force main pipe including excavation and backfill, all depths on Nash Road		
		Three Hundred Dollars per linear foot	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>450,000.00</u>
13	10 lin. ft	Furnish and install 12" SDR 35 PVC for Gravity Sewer Pipe Spot Repair on Nash Road (MH:1954A: MH 1954)		
		Two Thousand Dollars per linear foot	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>	\$ 20,000.00
14a	260 lin. ft	Furnish and Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining of 18" Sewers		
		One Hundred Twenty Dollars per linear foot	\$ <u>120.00</u>	\$ <u>31,200.00</u>
14b	25 lin. ft	Furnish and Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining of 20" Sewers		
		Six Hundred Dollars per linear foot	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$_15,000.00
14c	520 lin. ft	Furnish and Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining of 24" Sewers		
		Six Hundred Dollars per linear foot	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>312,000.00</u>
15a	9 each	Testing and Sealing of service connections		
		One Thousand Dollars per each	\$_1,000.00	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>

	CDM Smith hts Reserved			0309-278569 August 2023
156	l each	Furnish and Install 6" Sewer Service Cured-in-Place Tee-style Connection liner		
		Six Thousand Dollas each	\$_6,000	\$_6,000
15c	l each	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer Service Connection and Lateral Pipe to Property Line		
		Five Thousand Dollas per each	\$_5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16a	14 vert. ft	Furnish and Install 8" SDR 35 PVC Internal Drop Manhole Connection, Including Fittings and Clamps		
		Five Hunded Dollas per vertical foot	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>
16b	80 vert. ft	Cleaning, Repair and Cementitious Monolithic Manhole Lining of Existing Sewer Manholes		
		Three Hundred Fifty Dollas per vertical foot	\$_350.00	\$_28,000.00
16c	65 vert. ft	Cleaning, Repair and Epoxy Monolithic Manhole Lining of Existing Sewer Manholes		
		Five Hunted Dollars per vertical foot	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>32,500.00</u>
16d	6 each	Manhole chimney sealing with internal flexible lining system		
		Eight Hundred Dollas per each	\$ 800.00	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
16e	7 each	Rebuild bench and invert in manholes		
		Two Thousand Dollas per each	\$ 2,000.00	\$_14,000.00

	CDM Smith its Reserved			0309-278569 August 2023
16f	6 each	Rebuild existing brick corbel and furnish and install new frame and cover in manhol	les	
		Five Thousand Dollars per each	\$5,000.00	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
16g	2 each	Raise manhole to grade		
		Two Thousand Dollars per each	\$	\$
16h	9 each	Heavy cleaning of sewer manhole		
		One Thousand Dollars per each	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$
17a	770 sq. yds.	Temporary trench-width paving in Nash Road, 4-inch thick		
		One Hundred Dollars per square yard	\$_100.00	\$
17b	7,200 sq. yds.	Full-width mill and overlay in Nash Road, 1.5-inch thick		
		Thirty Dollars per square yard	\$ <u>30.00</u>	\$_216,000.00
17c	1,170 lin. ft	Furnish and install granite curb along Nash Road		
		Eighty Dollars per linear foot	\$ 80.00	\$93,600.00
1 7d	60 sq. yds.	Furnish and install HMA driveway apron along Nash Road		
		One Hundred Dollars per square yard	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$_6,000.00
17e	1,100 sq. yds.	Furnish and install concrete sidewalk along Nash Road		
		One Hundred Dollars per square yard	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$_110,000.00

	CDM Smith is Reserved			0309-278569 August 2023
17f	500 cu. yds.	Furnish and install gravel base f paving sub-base within Nash Ro		
		Eighty Dollars per cubic yard	\$	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
1 8 a	10 each	Replace existing catch basin fra along Nash Road	me & grate	
		Two Thousand Dollars per each	\$_2,000.00	\$_20,000.00
18b	10 each	Replace existing catch basin hoo along Nash Road	ods	
		Two Thousand Dollars per each	\$_2,000.00	\$_20,000.00
19	3 each	Replace "No Dumping" and "D signs along Nash Road	o Not Litter"	
		Two Hundred Fifty Dollars per each	\$_250.00	\$_750.00
20	510 sq. yds.	Loam and Seed along Nash Roa	d	
		Ten Dollars per square yard	\$_10.00	\$_5,100.00
21	1 L.S.	Clear vegetation along Nash Ro		
	2.01	Thirty Thousand Dollars Lump Sum	\$	\$
			Subtotal Page 00413.13-8	\$ <u>115,850.00</u>
			Subtotal Page 00413.13-7	<u>\$</u> 545,600.00
			Subtotal Page 00413.13-6	\$ 97,300.00
			Subtotal Page 00413.13-5	\$ <u>867,200.00</u>
			Subtotal Page 00413.13-4	\$661,000.00
			Subtotal Page 00413.13-3	\$ <u>542,515.00</u>
			Subtotal Page 00413.13-2	\$ <u>17,900,000.00</u>
		TC	TAL PART I BASE BID	\$ <u>20,729,465.00</u>

Part II - Sub-Bids as follows:

Donda

Sub-trade	Name of Sub-Bidder	Amount	Req'd Yes or No
Masonry Work	Fernandes Masonry, Inc.	\$215,000.00	Yes
Miscellaneous and Ornamental Iron	L & L Contracting, Inc.	\$390,500.00	Yes
Waterproofing, Damp- proofing and Caulking	Folan Waterproofing & Construction Co., Inc.	\$115.200.00	Yes
Roofing and Flashing	No Bids Received		
Painting	John W. Egan Co., Inc.	\$43,440.00	Yes
Plumbing	Araujo Bros. Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	\$451,850.00	Yes
Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning	G&H Heating	\$488,400.00	Yes
Electrical Work	Fall River Electrical Associates Company, Inc.	\$2,671,199.00	Yes

Total Price of Part II \$ 4,375,589.00

The undersigned agrees that each of the above named sub-bidders will be used for the work indicated at the amount stated, unless a substitution is made. The undersigned further agrees to pay the premiums for the performance and payment bonds furnished by sub-bidders as requested herein and that all of the cost of all such premiums is included in the amount set forth in Part 1 of this Bid.

The undersigned agrees that, if selected as General Contractor, the undersigned will promptly confer with OWNER on the question of Sub-Bidders; and that Owner may substitute for any Sub-Bid listed above a Sub-Bid duly filed with Owner by another Sub-Bidder for the sub-trade against whose standing and ability the undersigned makes no objection; and that the undersigned will use all such finally selected Sub-Bidders at the amounts named in their respective Sub-Bids and be in every way as responsible for them and their work as if they had been originally named in this General Bid, the Total Contract Price being adjusted to conform thereto.

The undersigned agrees that extra work, if any, will be performed and will be paid for in accordance with Article 11 of the Conditions of the Contract.

The bidding and award of this Contract will be in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 149, Sections 44A - 44J.

The undersigned must furnish a 100 percent Performance Bond and a 100 percent Payment Bond with a surety company acceptable to Owner.

Amounts shall be shown in both words and figures, where indicated. In case of discrepancy, the amount shown in words will govern.

The above prices shall include all labor, materials, bailing, shoring, removal, overhead, profit, insurance and incidentals required to complete the Work.

Shawmut Avenue and Howland Street Pumping Stations Improvements City of New Bedford, Massachusetts Bid Form 004113.13 - 9 Bid Set